

LINCOLNSHIRE - RIVERWOODS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Be Professional Make a Difference Proudly Serve Everyone

115 SCHELTER RD. LINCOLNSHIRE, IL 60069 (847) 634-2512

www.lrfdp.org

Notice Posted June 6th, 2022

There will be a special meeting of the Lincolnshire-Riverwoods Fire Protection District Board of Fire Commissioners on June 8th, 2022, at 5 pm. The meeting will be held at Station 53 which is located at 671 Woodlands Parkway, Vernon Hills, IL 60061.

Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- **III.** Public Comments
- IV. Approval of Minutes
- V. New Business
 - A. Ratify all Board of Fire Commissioner votes and decisions prior to February 1st 2022.
 - B. Review and approve revised LRFD Board of Fire
 Commissioners rules and regulations as presented
 - C. Discuss new hire firefighter eligibility testing
 - D. Realign Board of Fire Commissioner positions
- VI. Closed Session Compliant with Open Meetings Act 5ILCS120/2
- VII. Adjournment